OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ACADEMI TRAINING CENTER, INC.
U.S. TRAINING CENTER, INC.	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1029
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 850 Puddin Ridge Road
Execution Date(s) December 12, 2011	
Assignment Merger	6.4
Security Agreement	City: Moyock
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 27958
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 27958
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(\$) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 6,808,177 7,052,012 ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: <u>WILLIAMS MULLEN</u>	involved: 2
(1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: BRUCE HARPER	g/mintegra
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 CENTRAL PARK AVENUE, SUITE 1700	Enclosed
1 (4.450 AMOUNTAIN)	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: VIRGINIA BEACH	8. Payment Information
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 23462	
Phone Number: <u>757-499-8890</u>	
Fax Number: 747-473-0395	Deposit Account Numberso_oz66
Email Address: ip@williamsmullen.com	Authorized User Name M. Bruce Harper
9. Signature:	
Signature	12:28-11 Date
M. Bruce Harper	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0655

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. TRAINING CENTER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. TRAINING CENTER, INC." TO "ACADEMI TRAINING CENTER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

2699149 8100

111280770

You may vorify this certificate online at corp, delaware, gov/authwer, shtml

Peffoy W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9219611

DATE: 12-12-11

PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0656
> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 AM 12/12/2011 FTLED 10:33 AM 12/12/2011 SRV 111278963 - 2699149 FTLE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That in lieu of a meeting, the Board of Directors of U.S. Training Center, Inc. have given unanimous written consent to bet forth a proposed unrondment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and presenting the proposed amendment to the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"I The name of the corporation is Academi Training Center, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given unanumous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 12 th day of December , 2011.

By: Treux
Authorized Officer

Name: Ted Wright Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 12/29/2011